STATE OF MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

At a session of the Public Service Commission held at its office in Jefferson City on the 20th day of October, 2021.

In the Matter of the Relay Missouri Advisory Committee's Appointment of New Board Members

File No. TO-2022-0111

ORDER REGARDING CHANGING MEMBERSHIP OF THE RELAY MISSOURI ADVISORY COMMITTEE

)

Issue Date: October 20, 2021 Effective Date: October 30, 2021

On October 15, 2021, the Staff of the Commission filed a motion asking the Commission to approve the appointment of new members to the Relay Missouri Advisory Committee. Staff asks the Commission to appoint Sarah Prechtel as the representative for the deaf position for a three-year term. Further, Staff asks that Cathee Wolford, Executive Director of the Missouri Commission for the Deaf and Hard of Hearing, be recognized and approved as a permanent member.

The Commission will make the requested appointments.

So that the appointments will take effect as soon as possible, the Commission will

give this order a ten-day effective date.

THE COMMISSION ORDERS THAT:

1. Sarah Prechtel is appointed to a three-year term on the Relay Missouri Advisory Committee as the representative for the deaf position.

2. Cathee Wolford is recognized and approved as a permanent member of the Relay Missouri Advisory Committee.

3. This order shall become effective on October 30, 2021.

4. This file shall be closed October 31, 2021.



BY THE COMMISSION

orris d ot

Morris L. Woodruff Secretary

Silvey, Chm., Rupp, Coleman, Holsman, and Kolkmeyer CC., concur.

Woodruff, Chief Regulatory Law Judge

STATE OF MISSOURI

OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

I have compared the preceding copy with the original on file in this office and I do hereby certify the same to be a true copy therefrom and the whole thereof.

WITNESS my hand and seal of the Public Service Commission, at Jefferson City, Missouri, this 20th day of October, 2021.



annis Z Woodu

Morris L. Woodruff Secretary

MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION October 20, 2021

File/Case No. TO-2022-0111

Missouri Public Service Commission

Staff Counsel Department 200 Madison Street, Suite 800 P.O. Box 360 Jefferson City, MO 65102 staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov Office of the Public Counsel Marc Poston 200 Madison Street, Suite 650 P.O. Box 2230 Jefferson City, MO 65102 opcservice@opc.mo.gov

Enclosed find a certified copy of an Order or Notice issued in the above-referenced matter(s).

Sincerely,

orris I Woodruff

Morris L. Woodruff Secretary

Recipients listed above with a valid e-mail address will receive electronic service. Recipients without a valid e-mail address will receive paper service.